PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the City on Recordal Sheet. The Assignment itself has the correct City. previously recorded on Reel 022106 Frame 0972. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Farrokh Farrokhi	12/16/2008
Andrea Goldsmith	12/16/2008
Fredrik Brannstrom	12/09/2008
Behrooz Rezvani	12/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quantenna Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	219 Moffett Park Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12288569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (408)850-9585

 Phone:
 4088509585

Email: cccary@ipcreators.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: IP Creators
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2789

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QTNAP159232US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles C Cary

501769747 REEL: 027455 FRAME: 0731

OP \$40.00 12288569

Total Attachments: 6

source=QtnaP159232us_Assignment_12-288569#page1.tif source=QtnaP159232us_Assignment_12-288569#page2.tif source=QtnaP159232us_Assignment_12-288569#page3.tif source=QtnaP159232us_Assignment_12-288569#page4.tif source=QtnaP159232us_Assignment_12-288569#page5.tif source=QtnaP159232us_Assignment_12-288569#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027455 FRAME: 0732

1/15/2009 3:10:26 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: PERKINS COIE LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1208

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		01/14/2009 500754157		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
	 	Name	Execution Date	
Farrokh Farrokhi			12/16/2008	
Andrea Goldsmith			12/16/2008	
Fredrik Brannstrom			12/09/2008	
Behrooz Razvani			12/12/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY				
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE				
Property		Number	-	
Application Number		12288569		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(650)83			
Correspondence will		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	•	
Phone: Email:	650-838			
orrespondent Name		sbaka@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP		
Address Line 1:	P.O. BC			
Address Line 4:	SEATTI	E, WASHINGTON 98111-1208		
ATTORNEY DOCKE	FNUMBER:	63832-8016.US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		William F. Ahmann		
Fotal Attachments: 2 cource=638328016US	501 signed ass	ian#page1 tif		

PATENT REEL: 027455 FRAME: 0733 USPTO

1/ 5/2009 3:10:26 PM PAGE 5 105 Fax Server

TO: PERKINS COIE LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1208

source=638328016US01_signed_assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027455 FRAME: 0734

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Farrokh Farrokhi; Andrea Goldsmith; Fredrik Brannstrom; and Behrooz Rezvani (the "Assignors"), of San Ramon, California, Menlo Park, California, Mountain View, California, and San Ramon, California, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MITIGATING INTERFERENCE IN A CODED COMMUNICATION SYSTEM (the "Application"), already filed on October 20, 2008 as U.S. Application No. 12/288,569.

Quantenna Communications, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 219 Moffett Park Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that

1

63832-8016.US01

may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 12,16,00 Signature: Farrokhi Farrokhi

Date: 12/16/08 Signature: Andrea Golds

Date: Dec 9, 2008 Signature: Fredhe Brannstrom

Date: 12 · 12 · 0 8 Signature:

Behrooz Rezvani

2

63832-8016.US01

RECORDED: 12/28/2011